HKAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement to

be measured at either amortised cost or fair value. Specifically, debt

investments that (i) are held within a business model whose objective

is to collect the contractual cash flows and (ii) have contractual

cash flows that are solely payments of principal and interest on the

principal outstanding are generally measured at amortised cost. All

other debt investments and equity investments are measured at fair

value. The application of HKFRS 9 might affect the classification and

measurement of the Group’s financial assets.

The Board anticipates that the application of the other new and revised

standards, amendments or interpretations will have no material impact

on the financial position of the Group.

46

INTERIM REPORT
2010

Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited

4.	 SUMMARY	OF	EFFECT	FOR	COMMON	CONTROL	COMBINATION

The effect of adoption of common control combination on the equity of

the Group as at 31 December 2009 are summarized as below:

As	at	31
December

2009
(reported

before
adjustment) Adjustment

As	at	31
December

2009
(restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Retained earnings

 (accumulated profit

 or loss) 2,958,470 (69,831) 2,888,639

Non-controlling interests 360,598 17,182 377,780

3,319,068 (52,649) 3,266,419

INTERIM REPORT
2010

Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited 47

4.	 SUMMARY	 OF	 EFFECT	 FOR	 COMMON	 CONTROL	 COMBINATION

(Continued)

The effect of adoption of common control combination by line items

are as follows:

Six	months	ended
30	June	2009

RMB’000

Turnover 349,205

Cost of sales (356,842)

Distribution expenses (1,062)

Administrative expenses (51,384)

Share of profit of associates 14,286

Finance costs (23,625)

Decrease in profit for the Period (69,422)

Attributable	to:
Owners of the Company (44,455)

Non-controlling interests (24,967)

(69,422)

48

INTERIM REPORT
2010